Borough of The Bronx. 

FOR ITEM 1, GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 
OF ADDITION TO PUBLIC SCHOOL 32, 
ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF E. 183D 
ST., BETWEEN CAMBRELENG AND BEAU-
MONT .\VES., BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will he one hundred and twenty-five (125) con-
secutive working days, as provided in the con-
tract. 

The amount of security required is Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($50,000). 

The deposit accompanying bid shall be five 
per cent. of the amount of security. 

Blank forms, plans and specifications may be